0	5-24-2000 <u>ket No.:</u> 81395-155
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Aweya Michel Ouellette Delfin Y. Montuno	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nortel Networks Limited Address: World Trade Center of Montreal
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	380 St. Antoine Street West
3. Nature of conveyance:	8th Floor
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Monreal State/Prov.: Quebec
□ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: H2Y 3Y4
Execution Date: May 5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional number	rs □ Yes ⊠ No
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John W. Knox	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>35,776</u>	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be</li> </ul>
Address: Smart & Biggar	credited or debited to deposit account
Box 11560, Vancouver Centre	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
650 West Georgia Street, Suite 2200	8. Deposit account number:
City:VancouverState/Prov.:B.C.Country:CanadaZIP:V6B 4N8	<u>06-0713</u>
	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. John W. Knox, Reg. No. 35,776	May 5, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin	PATENT REEL: 010800 FRAME: 0214

# ASSIGNMENT

### NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

#### NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

## WORLD TRADE CENTER OF MONTREAL 380 ST. ANTOINE STREET WEST, 8TH FLOOR MONTREAL QUEBEC H2Y 3Y4 CANADA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

#### METHOD, APPARATUS, MEDIA, AND SIGNALS FOR CONTROLLING PACKET TRANSMISSION RATE FROM A PACKET SOURCE

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith, on this 5th day of May 2000

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness' Signature DELFIN Y. MONTUND Witness' Name (print)

Date: MAY 5 2000

James Awe 11-12 Deerfield Driv Nepean, Ontario Canada K2G 3R6

> PATENT REEL: 010800 FRAME: 0215

Date: 05/05/00-Assignor

Michel Ouellette 672 Landry Rockland, Ontario Canada K4K 1K7

Witness' Signature JAMES AWEYA

-472

DELFIN Y. MONTUND Witness' Name (print)

Witness' Signature

Witness' Name (print)

- 4 Martin Date: Mary 5, 2000 Assignor

Delfin Y. Montuno 12 Knudson Drive Kanata, Ontario Canada K2K 2L8